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FIS BALTIC CUP 2018
MEN'S SLALOM

PSL QUALIFICATION

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE HEIKKALA Arno (FIN)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE ECCLES Kevin (USA)
START REFEREE BRIZE Martins (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE KARLSBERGS Janis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard/Injected
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -9,8 °C

FINISH : -9,7 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

CIVCS Guntis (LAT)
- A - PRANCANS Pauls Peteris (LAT)
- B - BERZINS Janis (LAT)
- C - VITOLINS Aksels Andris (LAT)

COURSE FIS-Rinne
START 360 m
FINISH 204 m
DROP 156 m
HOMOLOGATION 9824/11/10
GATES 52
DIRECTIONS 50
STARTING TIME 09:35

LIST n°1218     APPLIED PENALTY: 13,27               CALCULATED PENALTY: 10,27 F = 720
Number of competitors: 56, Number of NSA: 6
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

1 11 550054 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT 42.19 13,27

2 14 180718 HENTTINEN Jens 1993 FIN 42.32 0.13 15,49

3 6 550086 GEDRA Zaks 1998 LAT 42.37 0.18 16,34

4 15 180567 RASANEN Joonas 1989 FIN 42.47 0.28 18,05

5 13 180849 JARVIKARE Niklas 1999 FIN 42.59 0.40 20,10

6 9 550066 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT 42.60 0.41 20,27

6 1 180820 MANKINEN Miikka 1997 FIN 42.60 0.41 20,27

8 7 180817 SJOBERG Marlon 1997 FIN 42.71 0.52 22,14

9 2 180780 TAKKI Teddy 1996 FIN 42.75 0.56 22,83

10 17 180886 HAHTELA Henri 2001 FIN 43.38 1.19 33,58

11 4 180806 LEONSAARI Antti 1997 FIN 43.39 1.20 33,75

12 3 180792 SALMENKIVI Otto 1996 FIN 43.63 1.44 37,84

13 21 180832 KUIKKANIEMI Tuukka 1998 FIN 43.73 1.54 39,55

14 8 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN 43.81 1.62 40,92

15 23 180875 WIKSTROM Wilhelm 2000 FIN 43.90 1.71 42,45

16 10 180839 PIIRAINEN Joona 1998 FIN 43.92 1.73 42,79

17 12 180812 AHO Saku 1997 FIN 44.08 1.89 45,52

18 20 180838 RAATIKAINEN Valtteri 1998 FIN 44.12 1.93 46,21

19 26 180889 POHJOLAINEN Jesper 2001 FIN 44.16 1.97 46,89

19 16 180854 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN 44.16 1.97 46,89

21 30 180831 KANKKUNEN Sampo 1998 FIN 44.20 2.01 47,57

22 19 180827 PARTANEN Jose 1998 FIN 44.25 2.06 48,43

23 40 180878 FURUHJELM Edvard 2000 FIN 44.47 2.28 52,18

24 36 550078 OPMANIS Elvis 1997 LAT 44.52 2.33 53,03

25 29 180870 SULKAKOSKI Oskari 2000 FIN 44.58 2.39 54,06

26 33 180892 TUOMELA Lasse 2001 FIN 44.77 2.58 57,30
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

27 32 502342 LINDEROTH NAGY Jonathan 1999 SWE 44.81 2.62 57,98

28 18 180877 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN 45.62 3.43 71,81

29 42 180858 MIKKONEN Kalle 1999 FIN 45.67 3.48 72,66

30 28 390041 LUIK Juhan 1997 EST 45.85 3.66 75,73

31 44 550099 LOSS Daniels 2000 LAT 45.99 3.80 78,12

32 41 180850 PARTANEN Teemu 1999 FIN 46.28 4.09 83,07

33 38 180871 JOKIAHO Oskari 2000 FIN 46.30 4.11 83,41

34 46 550101 LAZDANS Kristaps 2000 LAT 46.34 4.15 84,09

35 49 180896 SOIKKANEN Sebastian 2001 FIN 46.56 4.37 87,85

36 34 180868 MAKLIN Eemeli 2000 FIN 46.72 4.53 90,58

37 50 180895 PERKKO Eetu 2001 FIN 46.73 4.54 90,75

38 45 180899 HAMALAINEN Andreas 2001 FIN 47.24 5.05 99,45

39 48 180847 KALELA Akseli 1999 FIN 48.37 6.18 118,74

40 54 180880 KIVISTO Kristian 2000 FIN 48.62 6.43 123,00

41 53 550097 BELAKOVS Edgars 1999 LAT 49.34 7.15 135,29

42 52 550096 CERNEVSKIS Kristers 1999 LAT 49.90 7.71 144,85

43 56 203035 WALLISER Felix 2000 GER 50.27 8.08 151,16

44 39 550087 ZVEJNIEKS Davis 1998 LAT 50.32 8.13 152,01

45 51 6532568 KUBOTA Kelsey 2000 USA 51.03 8.84 164,13

Did Not Finish (11)

5 180786 BACK Robin 1996 FIN

22 180890 SIRVIO Salomo 2001 FIN

24 180894 NIEMINEN Miikka 2001 FIN

25 180867 KUKKONEN Niko 2000 FIN

27 180815 KUUSLA Henri 1997 FIN

31 180893 PIETIKAINEN Teemu 2001 FIN

35 180887 PALOSAARI Joel 2001 FIN

37 180888 VESALAINEN Julius 2001 FIN

43 180861 LINJAKUMPU Juho 1999 FIN

47 180865 AATAMILA Lauri 2000 FIN

55 6532939 WEAVER Matthew 2000 USA
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 11 550054 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT 11,43 11,43 0,00

2 14 180718 HENTTINEN Jens 1993 FIN 10,34 10,34 2,22

3 6 550086 GEDRA Zaks 1998 LAT 28,52 - -

4 15 180567 RASANEN Joonas 1989 FIN 10,32 10,32 4,78

5 13 180849 JARVIKARE Niklas 1999 FIN 30,53 - -

6 9 550066 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT 22,24 - -

6 1 180820 MANKINEN Miikka 1997 FIN 15,88 15,88 7,00

8 7 180817 SJOBERG Marlon 1997 FIN 26,69 - -

9 2 180780 TAKKI Teddy 1996 FIN 15,14 15,14 9,56

10 17 180886 HAHTELA Henri 2001 FIN 33,92 - -

  

Best 5 at start

4 15 180567 RASANEN Joonas 1989 FIN 10,32

2 14 180718 HENTTINEN Jens 1993 FIN 10,34

1 11 550054 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT 11,43

9 2 180780 TAKKI Teddy 1996 FIN 15,14

6 1 180820 MANKINEN Miikka 1997 FIN 15,88

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 63,11

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 63,11

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 23,56

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 102,66 / 10 10,27

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 3,00

Applied penalty 13,27

  

Technical Delegate
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  MEN'S PSL QUALIFICATION ANALYSIS  

1 11 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT 20.50 (6) 21.69 (1) 42.19

2 14 HENTTINEN Jens 1993 FIN 20.27 (4) 22.05 (4) 42.32 0.13

3 6 GEDRA Zaks 1998 LAT 20.26 (3) 22.11 (5) 42.37 0.18

4 15 RASANEN Joonas 1989 FIN 20.06 (1) 22.41 (9) 42.47 0.28

5 13 JARVIKARE Niklas 1999 FIN 20.19 (2) 22.40 (8) 42.59 0.40

6 9 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT 20.62 (10) 21.98 (2) 42.60 0.41

6 1 MANKINEN Miikka 1997 FIN 20.47 (5) 22.13 (6) 42.60 0.41

8 7 SJOBERG Marlon 1997 FIN 20.73 (13) 21.98 (2) 42.71 0.52

9 2 TAKKI Teddy 1996 FIN 20.58 (8) 22.17 (7) 42.75 0.56

10 17 HAHTELA Henri 2001 FIN 20.58 (8) 22.80 (11) 43.38 1.19

11 4 LEONSAARI Antti 1997 FIN 20.85 (16) 22.54 (10) 43.39 1.20

12 3 SALMENKIVI Otto 1996 FIN 20.72 (12) 22.91 (13) 43.63 1.44

13 21 KUIKKANIEMI Tuukka 1998 FIN 20.71 (11) 23.02 (15) 43.73 1.54

14 8 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN 20.75 (14) 23.06 (18) 43.81 1.62

15 23 WIKSTROM Wilhelm 2000 FIN 20.94 (19) 22.96 (14) 43.90 1.71

16 10 PIIRAINEN Joona 1998 FIN 20.90 (17) 23.02 (15) 43.92 1.73

17 12 AHO Saku 1997 FIN 20.50 (6) 23.58 (28) 44.08 1.89

18 20 RAATIKAINEN Valtteri 1998 FIN 20.93 (18) 23.19 (22) 44.12 1.93

19 26 POHJOLAINEN Jesper 2001 FIN 20.79 (15) 23.37 (25) 44.16 1.97

19 16 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN 21.13 (20) 23.03 (17) 44.16 1.97

21 30 KANKKUNEN Sampo 1998 FIN 21.13 (20) 23.07 (19) 44.20 2.01

22 19 PARTANEN Jose 1998 FIN 21.38 (25) 22.87 (12) 44.25 2.06

23 40 FURUHJELM Edvard 2000 FIN 21.36 (24) 23.11 (21) 44.47 2.28

24 36 OPMANIS Elvis 1997 LAT 21.44 (27) 23.08 (20) 44.52 2.33

25 29 SULKAKOSKI Oskari 2000 FIN 21.31 (23) 23.27 (24) 44.58 2.39

26 33 TUOMELA Lasse 2001 FIN 21.38 (25) 23.39 (26) 44.77 2.58

27 32 LINDEROTH NAGY Jonathan 1999 SWE 21.62 (30) 23.19 (22) 44.81 2.62

28 18 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN 21.16 (22) 24.46 (36) 45.62 3.43

29 42 MIKKONEN Kalle 1999 FIN 21.46 (28) 24.21 (33) 45.67 3.48

30 28 LUIK Juhan 1997 EST 22.38 (35) 23.47 (27) 45.85 3.66

31 44 LOSS Daniels 2000 LAT 22.17 (32) 23.82 (31) 45.99 3.80

32 41 PARTANEN Teemu 1999 FIN 22.45 (36) 23.83 (32) 46.28 4.09

33 38 JOKIAHO Oskari 2000 FIN 21.89 (31) 24.41 (35) 46.30 4.11

34 46 LAZDANS Kristaps 2000 LAT 22.64 (38) 23.70 (29) 46.34 4.15

35 49 SOIKKANEN Sebastian 2001 FIN 22.20 (33) 24.36 (34) 46.56 4.37

36 34 MAKLIN Eemeli 2000 FIN 21.57 (29) 25.15 (39) 46.72 4.53

37 50 PERKKO Eetu 2001 FIN 22.24 (34) 24.49 (37) 46.73 4.54

38 45 HAMALAINEN Andreas 2001 FIN 22.49 (37) 24.75 (38) 47.24 5.05

39 48 KALELA Akseli 1999 FIN 23.19 (40) 25.18 (40) 48.37 6.18

40 54 KIVISTO Kristian 2000 FIN 23.13 (39) 25.49 (42) 48.62 6.43

41 53 BELAKOVS Edgars 1999 LAT 24.15 (43) 25.19 (41) 49.34 7.15

42 52 CERNEVSKIS Kristers 1999 LAT 24.08 (42) 25.82 (43) 49.90 7.71
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43 56 WALLISER Felix 2000 GER 24.29 (44) 25.98 (44) 50.27 8.08

44 39 ZVEJNIEKS Davis 1998 LAT 26.59 (45) 23.73 (30) 50.32 8.13

45 51 KUBOTA Kelsey 2000 USA 23.62 (41) 27.41 (45) 51.03 8.84

Did Not Finish (11)

5 BACK Robin 1996 FIN

22 SIRVIO Salomo 2001 FIN

24 NIEMINEN Miikka 2001 FIN

25 KUKKONEN Niko 2000 FIN

27 KUUSLA Henri 1997 FIN

31 PIETIKAINEN Teemu 2001 FIN

35 PALOSAARI Joel 2001 FIN

37 VESALAINEN Julius 2001 FIN

43 LINJAKUMPU Juho 1999 FIN

47 AATAMILA Lauri 2000 FIN

55 WEAVER Matthew 2000 USA


